

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO.1202 OF 2022(F)

LADKO BOBDO GAWAS
(DEC.) REP BY LRS LEELA
OR RADHBAI LADKO
GAWAS

.... APPELLANT

V/s.

NAKUL KRISHNA GAWAS
@ MAULINGKAR (DEC.)
REP BY LRS

.... RESPONDENT

Ld. Advocate Nagi present for appellant.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Advocate Nagi present for appellant orally prayed for time. Time granted subject to payment of cost of Rs. 300/- as condition precedent to GSLS Authority, Porvorim, Goa. S.O. for one weeks.

Date: 1st September, 2023

(Ram S. Prabhu Dessai)
Registrar (Judicial)

Rls*