

Jose

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.1202 OF 2022 (F)**

LADKO BOBDO GAWAS (DEC.) REP BY  
LRS

... APPELLANTS

Versus

NAKUL KRISHNA GAWAS @ MAULINGKAR  
(DEC.) REP BY LRS AND 8 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr A.D. Bhobe with Ms R. Prazeres, Advocates for the Appellants.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.**

**DATED :- 1st November, 2023**

P.C.:

1. There is an office objection raised at Serial No.1 of the objection sheet dated 08.09.2023 stating that Respondents No.1(b) and 1(c) have not been arraigned as deceased parties. The Appellants may correct the cause title by inserting the words "since deceased". The amendment to be carried out forthwith. The Registry may consider the office objections as cleared.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 12.12.2023. Humdast allowed. In addition to the regular modes of service, the Respondents may also be served by Registered Speed Post/ Whatsapp/ Email.

**VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.**