

Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.77/2023

LADKO BOBDO GAWAS
(DEC.) REP BY LRS

... APPELLANTS

Versus

NAKUL KRISHNA GAWAS
@ MAULINGKAR (DEC.)
REP BY LRS AND 8 ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Ms A. Fernandes, Advocate for the Appellants.

CORAM: M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED: 2nd FEBRUARY 2024

P.C.:

1. Ms A. Fernandes states that steps to serve the unserved respondents and bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondents would be taken within four weeks from today. If no steps are taken, appeal to stand dismissed against the unserved respondents or against the legal representatives of the deceased respondents without further reference to this Court.

M. S. SONAK, J.