

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.77 OF 2023**

LADKO BOBDO GAWAS (DEC.) REP BY  
LRS

... APPELLANTS

Versus

NAKUL KRISHNA GAWAS @ MAULINGKAR  
(DEC.) REP BY LRS AND 8 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr A. D. Bhobe and Ms A. Fernandes, Advocates for the Appellants.

**CORAM:- M. S. KARNIK, J.**

**DATED :- 23rd August, 2024**

P. C.: S.O. 13/09/2024.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**