

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO.77 OF 2023

LADKO BOBDO GAWAS (DEC.) REP BY
LRS

... APPELLANTS

Versus

NAKUL KRISHNA GAWAS @ MAULINGKAR
(DEC.) REP BY LRS AND 8 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ld. Adv. A. Fernandes for the appellant present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. A. Fernandes for the appellant present, and submits that she shall take steps as regards unserved respondents no. 1C(VI), 1C (VII) and 9B, and that she shall deposit process fee within one week.

Dated: 11th December, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*