

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.77 OF 2023
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.77 OF 2023**

LADKO BOBDO GAWAS (DEC.) REP BY LRS ... APPELLANTS

VS

NAKUL KRISHNA GAWAS @ MAULINGKAR
(DEC.) REP BY LRS AND 8 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Adv. S. Costa Martins present for the Appellant, holding for Adv. A. Fernandes.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Adv. S. Costa Martins present for the Appellant, holding for Adv. A. Fernandes. None present for Respondents. Adv. Martins submits that they have applied for death certificates of the deceased Respondents No. 1d(a), 9a and 9e. Since the matter is very old, last opportunity is given to produce the death certificate.

Respondents No. 1c (vi), 1c (vii) are refused service as per the report dated 09/02/2026 . The refusal is a good service. Hence, Respoondents No. 1c (vi), 1c (vii) are considered duly served.
Repondent No. 9 (b) is unserved.

The matter shall be kept after vacation.

Dated: 7th May, 2026

(Irshad Agha)
(Registrar Judicial)

sv*